

T.P.(C) No. 133 OF 2005
ITEM No.22

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.133/2005 (for preliminary hearing

MOUSUMI ACHARJEE @ BAG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANHAI CHARAN BAG

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Petition No. 28 of 2004 titled Kanha i Charan Bag Vs. Smt. Mousumi Acharjee @ Bag pending before the Court of Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Bhawanipatna, Distt. Kalahandi, Orissa.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master