

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 133 OF 2005

MOUSUMI ACHARJEE @ BAG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAI CHARAN BAG

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 133 OF 2005

MOUSUMI ACHARJEE @ BAG

... PETITIONER(S)

:VERSUS:

KANHAI CHARAN BAG

... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

As the matter which is sought to be transferred in this petition has been disposed of and in that view of the matter this petition has become infructuous, the transfer petition is dismissed accordingly.

.....J  
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J  
(H.S. BEDI)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 24, 2007.